OP \$40,00 350424

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMP Communications, LLC		106/22/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NACCME, LLC
Street Address:	300 Rike Drive
Internal Address:	Suite A
City:	Millstone Township
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08535
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3504240	SYMPOSIUM ON ADVANCED WOUND CARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)896-1469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.299.2016

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com, lhassan@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Tristram R. Fall, III, Esquire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HMP-0150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindette C. Hassan
Signature:	/Lindette C. Hassan/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0445

900166053

Date:	07/01/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=int120#page1.tif source=int120#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 83 General Warren Boulevard, Suite 100, Malvern, Pennsylvania 19355 ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, hereby assigns to NACCME, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 300 Rike Drive, Suite A, Millstone Township, New Jersey 08535 ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest that Assignor may have in and to the trademark "SYMPOSIUM ON ADVANCED WOUND CARE", together with the goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation all rights in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,504,240, issued on September 23, 2008 (collectively, the "Mark").

Assignor represents to Assignee that Assignor has not assigned or transferred to any third party any rights that Assignor may have in or to the Mark, in whole or in part.

This Trademark Assignment includes the right to apply for registration of the Mark in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 22 day of June , 2010.

HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

By: William Norton, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0447

COMMONWE	ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	:	
	Chester	:	SS
COUNTY OF _.	Cherler	:	

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this 22 day of June, 2010, personally appeared William Norton, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the President of HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, the limited liability company that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said limited liability company; and that he was duly authorized to do so, HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

[Seal]

RECORDED: 07/01/2010

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL ROSALIND NORRIS, Notary Public East Whiteland Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires November 1, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004235 FRAME: 0448